
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

COLUMBIA  DIVISION

In re:                                          Case No:
                                               §

Debtor(s) §
§

THE DEADLINE FOR FILING A TIMELY RESPONSE IS:
IF A RESPONSE IS TIMELY FILED, THE HEARING WILL BE: 9:00 a.m.;                      ;
Federal Building and Courthouse, 815 South Garden St, Columbia, TN 38401

NOTICE OF SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

Pursuant to Fed.R.Bankr.P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that
, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the

trustee and the trustee’s professionals have filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the
attached Summary of Trustee’s Final Report and Application for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection
at the Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 701 Broadway, Room 170, Nashville, TN 37203
(Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.)

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or
to the Final Report must file a written objection by   , together with a request
for a hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose application is being
challenged and the United States Trustee.  A hearing on the fee application and any objection to the
Final Report will be held at 9:00 a.m. on                                     ; Federal Building and
Courthouse, 815 South Garden St, Columbia, TN 38401.  If no objections are timely filed, the
court will act on the fee application and approve the trustee’s compensation and expenses, and
disbursements will be made as proposed pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.

YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.  Absent timely response, the court will approve
the trustee’s compensation and expenses and the pending fee application and disbursements will be
made as proposed.  If you do not want the court to grant the motion or the trustee to make the
disbursements as proposed, then on or before , you or your attorney must:

1. File with the Court your written response or objection explaining your position:

MILLER DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 112-04686-MH-7

Aug 22, 2015

Jeanne Ann Burton 

Aug 22, 2015

Aug 22, 2015

Sep 25, 2015

Sep 25, 2015
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Electronically: https://ecf.tnmb.uscourts.gov ( Required for registered Filers
and Users who have accepted electronic notice in this case.)

By Mail at: US Bankruptcy Court, 701 Broadway, Room 170, Nashville, TN
37203

In Person: US Bankruptcy Court, 701 Broadway, Room 170, Nashville, TN
(Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.)

2. Your response must state the deadline for filing responses is
the date of the scheduled hearing is                , and the NOTICE to
which you are responding is the Trustee’s Final Report.  If you want a file
stamped copy returned, you must include an extra copy and self-addressed, stamped
envelope.

3. If you do not file your response electronically, you must also mail a copy of your
response to:

United States Trustee, 318 Customs House, 701 Broadway, Nashville, TN 37203

If a timely response is filed, the hearing will be held at the time and place indicated above.
THERE WILL BE NO FURTHER NOTICE OF THE HEARING DATE.  You may check
whether a timely response has been filed by calling the Clerk’s office at 615-736-5584 or viewing
the case on the Court’s website at www.tnmb.uscourts.gov.  If you received this notice by mail, you
may have three additional days in which to file a timely response under Rule 9006(f) of the Federal
Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure.

If you or your attorney do not take these steps, the Court may decide that you do not oppose
the relief sought in the notice, motion and proposed order and may enter an order granting that relief.

Date:             By: MATTHEW T. LOUGHNEY
Clerk
BY: /s/
Deputy Clerk

Aug 22, 2015
Sep 25, 2015

Jeanne Ann Burton, PO Box 90181, Nashville, TN 37209

Jul 23, 2015

RWW
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SUMMARY OF AMENDED TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§
§
§
§

AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

Miller Drilling Company, Inc. 112-04686-MH-7

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

Debtor(s)

and approved disbursements of

leaving a balance on hand of

$

$

$

2,327,352.61

2,039,261.52

288,091.091

The Final Report shows receipts of

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claimant Proposed
Payment

Balance on hand: $ 288,091.09

Claim
No.

Interim Payments
to Date

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Claim
Asserted

None

Remaining balance: $ 288,091.09
Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

93,036.48Trustee, Fees - Jeanne Ann Burton, Chapter 7 Trustee 0.00 93,036.48

78.80Trustee, Expenses - Jeanne Ann Burton, Chapter 7 Trustee 0.00 78.80

293.00Charges, U.S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00 293.00

4,140.00Other Expenses: Grace J Miller-Gray 0.00 4,140.00

4,200.00Other Expenses: IPFS Corporation 0.00 4,200.00

Remaining balance: $ 186,342.81
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $ 101,748.28

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed.  The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category.  The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Reason/Applicant Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

None

Remaining balance: $ 186,342.81
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $ 0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the

Allowed priority claims are:
general (unsecured) creditors.
Court, priority claims totaling $76,297.68 must be paid in advance of any dividend to

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Internal Revenue Service 1,184.63 1,184.630.00

Internal Revenue Service 1,224.12 1,224.120.00

Internal Revenue Service 286.28 286.280.00

Thomas B McGill Jr.5 -1 2,201.49 2,201.490.00

Joseph C McCloud10 -1 5,480.76 5,480.760.00

Linda E Tidwell16 -1 1,680.00 1,680.000.00

Rouea Elizabeth Cruey23 -1 1,440.00 1,440.000.00

Alan Blackwood26 -1 2,400.00 2,400.000.00

State of Louisiana Department of Revenue30P-1 31,009.10 31,009.100.00

Michael Dale Martin32 -1 880.00 880.000.00

Jeremy Johnson34 -1 2,200.00 2,200.000.00

Edward G Short35 -1 3,461.55 3,461.550.00

Tennessee Department of Revenue51 -2 21,463.24 21,463.240.00

United States Treasury53 -1 1,386.51 0.001,386.51

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Remaining balance: $ 111,431.64
Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 74,911.17

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 914,685.15 have been allowed and

The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 12.2 percent,
will be paid pro rata

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

Jennings Farms, Inc.1 -1 10,105.94 1,231.170.00

Wilson Well Drilling Inc.2 -1 6,322.00 770.190.00

Aerotek, Inc.3 -1 11,726.00 1,428.530.00

Airgas USA, LLC fka Airgas MidSouth, Inc.6 -1 404.71 49.310.00

Zurich American Insurance Company...and
its

7 -2 92,209.35 11,233.420.00

Tube Technologies INC9 -1 18,480.00 2,251.330.00

Randolph & Williams, Inc.11 -1 501.63 61.110.00

Charles Tombras Advertising, Inc12 -1 1,336.18 162.780.00

United Rentals North America Inc. successor
to

13 -1 17,727.97 2,159.710.00

Fleming Machining and Fabrication14 -1 18,078.00 2,202.350.00

Taz Distributing15 -1 69.15 8.420.00

Alabama Electric Motor Services17 -1 1,241.00 151.180.00

American Marsh Pumps18 -1 16,344.60 1,991.180.00

Pro-Lube Service Center19 -1 1,117.51 136.140.00

Keystone Drill Services, LLC20 -1 2,835.18 345.400.00

Kejr, Inc.21 -1 9,280.47 1,130.590.00

Central Mine Equipment Company22 -1 19,503.36 2,376.000.00

General Electric Capital Corporation24 -2 11,537.39 1,405.540.00

Welch Garage, LLC25 -1 4,858.04 591.830.00

National Pump Company27 -1 30,787.17 3,750.650.00

HEPACO, LLC28 -1 11,274.60 1,373.530.00

State of Louisiana Department of Revenue30U-1 6,398.52 779.500.00

Hole Products LLC31 -1 173,061.94 21,083.290.00

Wright Express FSC33 -1 55,611.33 6,774.860.00

Merchants Bonding Company36 -1 43,473.19 5,296.130.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Ally Financial38 -1 2,899.83 353.270.00

Pratt Well Service, Inc.39 -1 16,334.18 1,989.910.00

Arthur J Gallagher Risk Management
Services, Inc

40 -1 22,241.00 2,709.510.00

Airgas USA, LLC41 -1 16,130.46 1,965.100.00

First Farmers and Merchants Bank42 -1 10,000.00 1,218.250.00

Givens International Drilling Supplies, Inc.43 -1 14,250.13 1,736.020.00

Walter A Wood Supply Co., Inc.44 -1 4,702.17 572.840.00

Drillers Service, Inc.46 -1 134,823.53 16,424.890.00

IPFS Corporation47 -2 289.06 35.210.00

Capital One Bank48 -1 116,199.53 14,156.020.00

Sonic Drill Systems Inc49 -1 7,110.66 866.260.00

Cintas Corporation50 -1 5,419.37 660.220.00

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 111,431.64

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

allowed and will be paid only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filedpro rata
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 0.00 have been

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paidpro rata
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 0.00 have been allowed and will be paid

in full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00

/s/Jeanne Ann Burton

Ste 512
Nashville, TN  37205
(615) 678-6960
jeanne.burton@comcast.net

Prepared By:

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Jeanne Ann Burton
95 White Bridge Road

Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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